
No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 ACCESS Bus/Van late ACC- ACCESS Cheree Wilson 704-866-3220 access@gastongov.com Chanika Patterson 704-866-3207 access@gastongov.com

2 ACCESS Bus/Van dirty ACC- ACCESS Cheree Wilson 704-866-3220 access@gastongov.com Aliyah Reed 704-866-3241 access@gastongov.com

3 ACCESS Bus/Van unsafe ACC- ACCESS Cheree Wilson 704-866-3220 access@gastongov.com Aliyah Reed 704-866-3241 access@gastongov.com

4 ACCESS Bus/Van passenger complaint ACC- ACCESS Cheree Wilson 704-866-3220 access@gastongov.com Aliyah Reed 704-866-3241 access@gastongov.com

5 ACCESS Bus/Van driver complaint ACC- ACCESS Cheree Wilson 704-866-3220 access@gastongov.com Aliyah Reed 704-866-3241 access@gastongov.com

6 How is my Driving? ACC- ACCESS Central Office 704-810-6400 access@gastongov.com Aliyah Reed 704-866-3241 access@gastongov.com

7 Appointments ACC- ACCESS Chanika Patterson 704-866-3232 access@gastongov.com Aliyah Reed 704-866-3241 access@gastongov.com

No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 Animal Waste AC- Animal Care and Enforcement Kristine Blankenship 704-922-8677 Rachel Beaudin 704-922-8677

2 Pests AC- Animal Care and Enforcement Kristine Blankenship 704-922-8677 Rachel Beaudin 704-922-8677

3 Animal General Complaints (Cat on a tree) AC- Animal Care and Enforcement Kristine Blankenship 704-922-8677 Rachel Beaudin 704-922-8677

4 Lost and Found AC- Animal Care and Enforcement Angela Cunningham 704-922-8677 webmaster@gastongov.com Rachel Beaudin 704-922-8677

5 Too Many Animals/Pets AC- Animal Care and Enforcement Kristine Blankenship 704-922-8677 Rachel Beaudin 704-922-8677

6 Barking Dog AC- Animal Care and Enforcement Kristine Blankenship 704-922-8677 Rachel Beaudin 704-922-8677

7 Spay/Neuter AC- Animal Care and Enforcement Kristine Blankenship 704-922-8677 Rachel Beaudin 704-922-8677

No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 Residential Maintenance BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

2 Structural Issues BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

3 Work/Construction without Permit BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

4 Work beyond the Permitted Scope of Work BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

5 Commercial Properties Complaints BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

6 Electrical Hazards BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

7 Plumbing Hazards BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

8 Disabled Access Issues BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

9 Roofing Residential/Commercial Issues BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

10 Suspicious Business BI- Building Inspections Mia Howell 704-866-6407 mia.howell@gastongov.com Karen Edsel 704-866-3960 karen.edsel@gastongov.com

No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 Police General Complaints CoG- Gastonia City Police Travis Brittain 704-842-5191 brittain_travis@cityofgastonia.com Robert Helton 704-866-6890 helton_robert@cityofgastonia.com

2 Non-Emergencies CoG- Gastonia City Police Main Office 704-866-3300 police@cityofgastonia.com Robert Helton 704-866-6890 helton_robert@cityofgastonia.com

3 Building Issues/Permits CoG- Building Services Brian Pruett 704-866-6018 brianpr@cityofgastonia.com Rusty Bost 704-854-6635 rustyb@cityofgastonia.com

4 City General Complaints CoG- City Manager Michael C. Peoples 704-866-6719 michaelp@cityofgastonia.com J. Philip Bombardier 704-866-6763 flipb@cityofgastonia.com

5 Power Outage/Street Lights CoG- Electric Main Office 704-866-6823 utilities@cityofgastonia.com Joe Albright 704-869-1929 joea@cityofgastonia.com

6 Water & Sewer Issues CoG- Two Rivers Main Office 704-866-6714 utilities@cityofgastonia.com Mike Bynum 704-866-6043 mikeb@cityofgastonia.com

7 Park Issues CoG- Parks and Recreation Cam Carpenter 704-866-6906 neighborhoodresources@cityofgastonia.com Cam Carpenter 704-866-6839 recreation@cityofgastonia.com

8 Zoning Permits, Setbacks, other violations CoG- Planning Chrystal Howard 704-854-6652 chrystalh@cityofgastonia.com Jason Thompson 704-854-6629 jasont@cityofgastonia.com

9 City of Gastonia Employment CoG- Human Resources Judy Smith 704-866-6786 judys@cityofgastonia.com Tracy Schneider 704-866-6859 tracys@cityofgastonia.com

10 Minimum Housing CoG- Code Enforcement Justin Gaff 704-866-6017 justing@cityofgastonia.com Rusty Bost 704-854-6635 rustyb@cityofgastonia.com

11 Weeded Lots, Junk, Debris CoG- Code Enforcement Becky Mintz 704-866-6760 beckym@cityofgastonia.com Rusty Bost 704-854-6635 rustyb@cityofgastonia.com

12 Abandoned Motor Vehicles, Junk Cars CoG- Code Enforcement Joseph Canipe 704-836-0093 josephc@cityofgastonia.com Rusty Bost 704-854-6635 rustyb@cityofgastonia.com

13 Livestock, Grafitti CoG- Code Enforcement Brandon Putnam 704-836-0030 brandonp@cityofgastonia.com Rusty Bost 704-854-6635 rustyb@cityofgastonia.com

14 Report Code Violations CoG- Code Enforcement Main Office 704-866-6760 codeenf@cityofgastonia.com Becky Mintz 704-866-6760 beckym@cityofgastonia.com

15 Missed Garbage Pick-ups/Solid Waste CoG- Solid Waste Division Main Office 704-866-6774 generalservices@cityofgastonia.com DeeDee Gillis 704-866-6984 deedeeg@cityofgastonia.com

Main Number: 704-866-3155

ACCESS
816 W. Mauney St., Gastonia, NC 28052

Main Number: 866-3220

Animal Care and Enforcement
220 Leisure Ln., Dallas, NC 28034

Main Number: 704-922-8677

Building Inspections
128 W. Main Ave., Gastonia, NC 28052

City of Gastonia
150 S. York St., Gastonia, NC 28052

Main Number: 



No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address

1 Wells & Septic Inspections EH- Environmental Health Melissa Barnes 704-853-5200 melissa.barnes@gastongov.com Carla Hansil 704-853-5203 carla.hansil@gastongov.com
2 Restaurant Sanitation Complaints EH- Environmental Health Melissa Barnes 704-853-5200 melissa.barnes@gastongov.com Carla Hansil 704-853-5203 carla.hansil@gastongov.com
3 Day Care Sanitation Complaints EH- Environmental Health Melissa Barnes 704-853-5200 melissa.barnes@gastongov.com Carla Hansil 704-853-5203 carla.hansil@gastongov.com
4 Establishment Complaints EH- Environmental Health Melissa Barnes 704-853-5200 melissa.barnes@gastongov.com Carla Hansil 704-853-5203 carla.hansil@gastongov.com
5 Public Swimming Pool issues EH- Environmental Health Melissa Barnes 704-853-5200 melissa.barnes@gastongov.com Carla Hansil 704-853-5203 carla.hansil@gastongov.com
6 Food Units/Food Trucks EH- Environmental Health Melissa Barnes 704-853-5200 melissa.barnes@gastongov.com Carla Hansil 704-853-5203 carla.hansil@gastongov.com
7 Mosquito Complaints EH- Environmental Health Melissa Barnes 704-853-5200 melissa.barnes@gastongov.com Carla Hansil 704-853-5203 carla.hansil@gastongov.com
8 Hotel/Lodging Complaints EH- Environmental Health Melissa Barnes 704-853-5200 melissa.barnes@gastongov.com Carla Hansil 704-853-5203 carla.hansil@gastongov.com
9
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No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 Bathroom Issues FM- Facilities Management Michael Lee 704-862-6611 michael.lee@gastongov.com Dawn Humphery 704-862-7504 dawn.humphery@gastongov.com

2 Building Issues FM- Facilities Management Michael Lee 704-862-6611 michael.lee@gastongov.com Dawn Humphery 704-862-7504 dawn.humphery@gastongov.com

3 Doors Locked FM- Facilities Management Michael Lee 704-862-6611 michael.lee@gastongov.com Dawn Humphery 704-862-7504 dawn.humphery@gastongov.com

4 Buildings without Handicap Push Buttons FM- Facilities Management Michael Lee 704-862-6611 michael.lee@gastongov.com Dawn Humphery 704-862-7504 dawn.humphery@gastongov.com

No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 Business/ Non Emergency (after hours) GCPD- Communications 704-866-3300 records@gcps.org

2 Crime Stoppers Tip Line GCPD- Crime Stoppers 704-861-8000 records@gcps.org

3 Junk Cars / Solid Waste GCPD- County Police/Watch Commanders Captain Roberts 704-866-3320 broberts@gcps.org
4 Junk Cars / Solid Waste GCPD- County Police/Watch Commanders Captain Leatherwood 704-866-3320 jleatherwood@gcps.org
5 Junk Cars / Solid Waste GCPD- County Police/Watch Commanders Captain Johnson 704-866-3320 eljohnson@gcps.org
6 Junk Cars / Solid Waste GCPD- County Police/Watch Commanders Captain Battle 704-866-3320 bbattle@gcps.org
7
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No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 Discrimination MCSP- Mediation Center 704-868-9576

2 Employer/Employee Relations MCSP- Mediation Center 704-868-9576

3 Landlord Issues MCSP- Mediation Center 704-868-9576

4

Main Number: 704-868-9576

Main Number: 704-862-7504

991 W. Hudson Blvd., Gastonia, NC 28052
Main Number: 704-853-5200

Environmental Health

Mediation Center of the Southern Piedmont
410 W. Franklin Blvd. #40, Gastonia, NC 28052

Gaston County Police
420 W. Franklin Blvd., Gastonia, NC 28052

Main Number: 704-866-3320

Facilities Management
P.O. Box 1578



No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 Drainage NR- Natural Resources Mike Kenley 704-922-2155 Mike.Kenley@gastongov.com Jason Cathey 704-922-2152 Jason.Cathey@gastongov.com
2 Storm Water Runoff NR- Natural Resources Joseph Alm 704-922-2157 Joseph.Alm@gastongov.com Will Wier 704-922-2156 Will.Wier@gastongov.com
3 Erosion & Sediment NR- Natural Resources Joseph Alm 704-922-2157 Joseph.Alm@gastongov.com Will Wier 704-922-2156 Will.Wier@gastongov.com
4 Illicit Discharge NR- Natural Resources Joseph Alm 704-922-2157 Joseph.Alm@gastongov.com Will Wier 704-922-2156 Will.Wier@gastongov.com
5 Agriculture NR- Natural Resources Jason Cathey 704-922-2152 Jason.Cathey@gastongov.com Mike Kenley 704-922-2155 Mike.Kenley@gastongov.com
6 Livestock Waste NR- Natural Resources Jason Cathey 704-922-2152 Jason.Cathey@gastongov.com Dean Parker 704-922-2154 Dean.Parker@gastongov.com
7 Wildlife NR- Natural Resources Jason Cathey 704-922-2152 Jason.Cathey@gastongov.com Mike Kenley 704-922-2155 Mike.Kenley@gastongov.com
8

9

No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 Pesticide Spraying CE- Cooperative Extension David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com Charlie Jones 919-302-4935 charlie.jones@ncagr.gov

2 Insect and Spider Identification and Control CE- Cooperative Extension Jim Burke 704-922-2119 jim.burke@gastongov.com Julie Flowers 704-922-2104 julie.flowers@gastongov.com
3 Wildlife Damage Control CE- Cooperative Extension Jim Burke 704-922-2119 jim.burke@gastongov.com David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com
4 Invasive weed control CE- Cooperative Extension Jim Burke 704-922-2119 jim.burke@gastongov.com David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com
5 Fish kills and pond management CE- Cooperative Extension Jim Burke 704-922-2119 jim.burke@gastongov.com David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com
6 Snake Identification & Snake Control CE- Cooperative Extension Jim Burke 704-922-2119 jim.burke@gastongov.com David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com
7 Indoor air quality,  home moisture problems CE- Cooperative Extension Jim Burke 704-922-2119 jim.burke@gastongov.com David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com
8 Medicare-related (Medicare plans, billing issues, complaints) CE- Cooperative Extension Jim Burke 704-922-2119 jim.burke@gastongov.com NC SHIIP Call Center 1-855-408-1212 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com
9 Plant and lawn disesases, identification, soil testing, and care CE- Cooperative Extension Julie Flowers 704-922-2104 julie.flowers@gastongov.com David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com

10 Dying or damaged trees CE- Cooperative Extension David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com Julie Flowers 704-922-2104 julie.flowers@gastongov.com
11 Livestock health CE- Cooperative Extension Lara Worden 704-922-2118 lara.worden@gastongov.com David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com
12 Pasture maintenance and weed control CE- Cooperative Extension Lara Worden 704-922-2118 lara.worden@gastongov.com David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com
13 Agricultural production, businees, and tax issues CE- Cooperative Extension Lara Worden 704-922-2118 lara.worden@gastongov.com David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com
14 Food preservation and food safety CE- Cooperative Extension Linda Minges 704-922-2127 linda.minges@gastongov.com
15 Parenting education CE- Cooperative Extension Belinda Bogle 704-922-2122 belinda.bogle@gastongov.com
16 Farm nuisance concerns CE- Cooperative Extension David Fogarty 704-922-2130 David.Fogarty@gastongov.com Lara Worden 704-922-2118 lara.worden@gastongov.com

No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 Dead Animal on Roads NCDOT- NCDOT - Division 12 Randy Bell 704-922-3777 rcbell1@ncdot.gov Gary R. Spangler 980-552-4104 gspangler@ncdot.gov

2 Road needs Work NCDOT- NCDOT - Division 12 Kenny Bowman 704-922-3777 kbbowman@ncdot.gov Gary R. Spangler 980-552-4104 gspangler@ncdot.gov

3 Bridge Maintenance NCDOT- NCDOT - Division 12 Mark Newton 980-552-4161 msnewton@ncdot.gov Gary R. Spangler 980-552-4104 gspangler@ncdot.gov

4 County Maintenance Yard NCDOT- NCDOT - Division 12 Wendy Willis 704-922-3770 wwillis@ncdot.gov Johny Murdock 704-922-3770 jmurdock@ncdot.gov

5 Traffic Issues NCDOT- NCDOT - Division 12 Jason Bivins 980-552-4122 jbivins@ncdot.gov Lisa Hamby 980-552-4121 lhamby@ncdot.gov

6

7

NCDOT - Division 12
1702 E. Marion St, Shelby, NC 28152

Main Number: 980-552-4100

1303 Dallas-Cherryville Hwy., Dallas, NC 28034
Main Number: 704-922-0301

NC Cooperative Extension - Gaston County Center

Natural Resources
1303 Dallas-Cherryville Hwy., Dallas, NC 28034

Main Number: 704-922-4181



No. Complaint Type Ordinance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 County Park Ordinances PR- Parks and Recreation Emily May 704-922-2160 parksandrec@gastongov.com Cathy Hart 704-922-6120 parksandrec@gastongov.com
2 County Park Maintenance PR- Parks and Recreation Emily May 704-922-2160 parksandrec@gastongov.com Cathy Hart 704-922-6120 parksandrec@gastongov.com
3 County Park Facilities (Bathroom issues) PR- Parks and Recreation Emily May 704-922-2160 parksandrec@gastongov.com Cathy Hart 704-922-6120 parksandrec@gastongov.com
4 County Park Reservations (Shelter & Athletics) PR- Parks and Recreation Emily May 704-922-2160 parksandrec@gastongov.com Cathy Hart 704-922-6120 parksandrec@gastongov.com
5 County Dog Park Facilities PR- Parks and Recreation Emily May 704-922-2160 parksandrec@gastongov.com Cathy Hart 704-922-6120 parksandrec@gastongov.com
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No. Complaint Type Ordiance Code Department Contact  #1 Phone # Email Address Contact  #2 Phone # Email Address
1 ETJ issues PLN- Planning Department Jena Goodman 704-866-3907 Jena.Goodman@gastongov.com Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com

2 Address not Found Street PLN- Planning Department Sarah Penley 704-866-3530 Sarah.Penley@gastongov.com Jena Goodman 704-866-3907 Jena.Goodman@gastongov.com

3 Address not Posted Street PLN- Planning Department Sarah Penley 704-866-3530 Sarah.Penley@gastongov.com Jena Goodman 704-866-3907 Jena.Goodman@gastongov.com

4 Street Sign Down PLN- Planning Department Sarah Penley 704-866-3530 Sarah.Penley@gastongov.com Jena Goodman 704-866-3907 Jena.Goodman@gastongov.com

5 Tall Grass PLN- Planning Department Kimera Coburn 704-866-3074 Kimera.Coburn@gastongov.com Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com

6 Building without a permit UDO PLN- Planning Department Kimera Coburn 704-866-3074 Kimera.Coburn@gastongov.com Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com

7 Living in an RV UDO PLN- Planning Department Kimera Coburn 704-866-3074 Kimera.Coburn@gastongov.com Willie King Jr. 704-862-5510 Willie.King@gastongov.com

8 Illegal Signs UDO PLN- Planning Department Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com Kimera Coburn 704-866-3074 Kimera.Coburn@gastongov.com

9 Setback violation / Built closed to Property Line UDO PLN- Planning Department Madeline Lee 704-866-3433 Madeline.Lee@gastongov.com Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com

10 Fence UDO PLN- Planning Department Madeline Lee 704-866-3433 Madeline.Lee@gastongov.com Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com

11 Landfill / Illegal Dump UDO PLN- Planning Department Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com Willie King Jr. 704-862-5510 Willie.King@gastongov.com

12 RV in wrong Location UDO PLN- Planning Department Kimera Coburn 704-866-3074 Kimera.Coburn@gastongov.com Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com

13 Illegal Yard Sales UDO PLN- Planning Department Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com Kimera Coburn 704-866-3074 Kimera.Coburn@gastongov.com

14 Manufactured Home Park UDO PLN- Planning Department Willie King Jr. 704-862-5510 Willie.King@gastongov.com Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com

15 Building on Floodplain UDO PLN- Planning Department Jena Goodman 704-866-3907 Jena.Goodman@gastongov.com Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com

16 Illegal Business (no permit) PLN- Planning Department Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com Willie King Jr. 704-862-5510 Willie.King@gastongov.com

17 Subdivision Issues PLN- Planning Department Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com Jena Goodman 704-866-3907 Jena.Goodman@gastongov.com

18 Watershed Water Supply PLN- Planning Department Jena Goodman 704-866-3907 Jena.Goodman@gastongov.com Laura Hamilton 704-866-3090 Laura.Hamilton@gastongov.com

19

20

1303 Dallas-Cherryville Hwy., Dallas, NC 28034
Main Number: 704-922-2160

Parks and Recreation

Planning & Development Services
128 W. Main Avenue, Gastonia, NC 28052

Main Number: 704-866-3195
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